Total

Gender
Female
Male

Ethnic Grouping
White, non-Hispanic
Female
Male

Black, non-Hispanic
Female
Male

Other Minority
Female
Male

Unknown
Female
Male

Age*
Under the Age of 25
25 or Older

ACT Composite
17 or Below

Within 4

Years
2,665 330
1,604 235
1,061 95
1,971 248
1,144 171
827 7
497 60
345 48
152 12
102 14
61 10
41 4
95 8
54 6
41 2
2,646 326
19 4
229 8

Within 5
Years

730

479
251

566
358
208

115
86
29
29
20

19

14

723

36

Within 6
Years

914

597
317

695
435
260

146
110
36
38
26
12

34
25

907

52

4 Year

12.4%

14.7%
9.0%

12.6%
14.9%
9.3%

12.1%
13.9%
7.9%

13.7%
16.4%
9.8%

8.4%

11.1%
4.9%

12.3%
21.1%

3.5%

5 Year

27.4%

29.9%
23.7%

28.7%
31.3%
25.2%

23.1%
24.9%
19.1%

28.4%
32.8%
22.0%

20.0%

25.9%
12.2%

27.3%
36.8%

15.7%

6 Year

34.3%

37.2%
29.9%

35.3%
38.0%
31.4%

29.4%
31.9%
23.7%

37.3%
42.6%
29.3%

35.8%

46.3%
22.0%

34.3%
36.8%

22.7%

Number

649

395
254

446
261
185

150
107
43

28
16
12
25

11
14

646

75

Rate

24.4%

24.6%
23.9%

22.6%
22.8%
22.4%

30.2%
31.0%
28.3%

27.5%
26.2%
29.3%

26.3%

20.4%
34.1%

24.4%
15.8%

32.8%



